
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2633 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1st DECEMBER, 2016 

DEVELOPMENT OF PORTS IN TAMIL NADU 

2633. SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN:  

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state: 
पोतप�रवहनमंत् 

(a)  the details of funds allocated, released and utilised during each of the last three years 
and the current year for the development of Port facilities at the Major ports in Tamil 
Nadu;  

(b)  whether the Government is aware of any delay in execution of some projects in various 
ports in Tamil Nadu;  

(c)  if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor and the reaction of the 
Government thereto; and  

(d)  the steps taken/being taken by the Government to expedite completion of projects at the 
said ports? 

 
ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING 
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 
(a)to(d):The details of Government Budgetary Support (GBS) allocated to two Major Ports 
in Tamil Nadu in the Annual Plans of the Ministry of Shipping during the last three years & 
current year is given below. Capital Dredging Projects of Chennai and VOC Ports have 
already been completed. Work orders for Coastal Shipping Berths at Chennai and VOC Ports 
have been issued and the work is in progress. The position in this regard is regularly 
monitored at various levels in the Ports as well as in the Ministry so that, the schedule for 
completion of the works progresses as per the relevant terms and conditions of the work 
orders.  

Port Project/ 
Scheme 

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 
BE RE Act- 

ual 
BE RE Act- 

ual 
BE RE Act- 

ual 
BE Act- 

ual 
Chennai  Capital Dredging 

 
Coastal Road 
Protection Work  
 
Coastal Shipping 
Berth 

15.00 
 
 
 
 
 

15.00 15.00  
 

15.00 

 
 

15.00 

 
 

15.00 

 
 

10.00 
 
 

15.00 

 
 

10.00 
 
 

15.00 

 
 

10.00 
 
 

15.00 

 
 

5.00 
 
 

 
 

5.00 

V.O. Chid- 
ambaranar 
(Tuticorin) 

Capital Dredging 
 
Outer Harbour 
 

200.00 50.00 50.00 173.00 54.44 54.44 25.00 
 

2.00 
 

25.00 
 

2.00 
 

25.00 
 

2.00 
 

15.00 15.00 



                                                                                                                  (Rs in Crore) 
***** 

  

Coastal Shipping 
Berth 

15.00 15.00 15.00 


