GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF SHIPPING LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2633

TO BE ANSWERED ON 1st DECEMBER, 2016 DEVELOPMENT OF PORTS IN TAMIL NADU

2633. SHRI PR. SENTHIL NATHAN:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

पोतपरिवहनमंत्री

- (a) the details of funds allocated, released and utilised during each of the last three years and the current year for the development of Port facilities at the Major ports in Tamil Nadu:
- (b) whether the Government is aware of any delay in execution of some projects in various ports in Tamil Nadu;
- (c) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Government thereto; and
- (d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to expedite completion of projects at the said ports?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a)to(d):The details of Government Budgetary Support (GBS) allocated to two Major Ports in Tamil Nadu in the Annual Plans of the Ministry of Shipping during the last three years & current year is given below. Capital Dredging Projects of Chennai and VOC Ports have already been completed. Work orders for Coastal Shipping Berths at Chennai and VOC Ports have been issued and the work is in progress. The position in this regard is regularly monitored at various levels in the Ports as well as in the Ministry so that, the schedule for completion of the works progresses as per the relevant terms and conditions of the work orders.

Port	Project/	2013-14			2014-15			2015-16			2016-17	
	Scheme	BE	RE	Act-	BE	RE	Act-	BE	RE	Act-	BE	Act-
				ual			ual			ual		ual
Chennai	Capital Dredging	15.00	15.00	15.00								
	Coastal Road				15.00	15.00	15.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	5.00	5.00
	Protection Work											
	Coastal Shipping							15.00	15.00	15.00		
	Berth											
V.O. Chid-	Capital Dredging	200.00	50.00	50.00	173.00	54.44	54.44	25.00	25.00	25.00	15.00	15.00
ambaranar												
(Tuticorin)	Outer Harbour							2.00	2.00	2.00		

Coastal Shipping				15.00	15.00	15.00	
Berth							

(Rs in Crore)
